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(b) The General Assembly approved of this resolution by 52 votes in favour, two against and five abstep-
tions.

When this came up Dbefore the Security Council, the recommendation was not accepted because the representative of Nationalist China vetoed one name in it. Subsequently, other names were vetoed by the Soviet
Union.

Almost immediately after, a special meeting of the Security Council accepted a motion made on behalf of the Soviet Union for the admission of 16 countries, that is all the previous 18, with the exception of Japan and Outer Mongolia. This was accepted by the Security Council and later by the General Assembly in Plenary Session. These 16 countries thereupon became members of the United Nations Organisation.

Mourana M. FARUQI: May I know the names of these countries?

Surr ANIL K. CHANDA: It is all published in the papers. They are Albania, Trans Jordan, Portugal, Ireland, Hungary, Italy, Austria, Rumania, Bulgaria, Finland. Ceylon, Nepal, Libya, Cambodia, Laos and Spain.

Mourana M. FARUQI: What was India’s attitude in this matter?

Surr ANIL K. CHANDA: Excepting in the case of countries which were divided, countries where unification had not taken place, we have consistently tried for the inclusion of each one of the independent countries of the world in the U.N. Organisation.

Surt AKBAR ALI KHAN: Is it true that at the intervention of India this package deal was possible?

Smrr ANIL K. CHAN.DA: I do not know how the decision was made, but our Prime Minister, in his discussions with the Soviet Prime Minister in Delhi, had referred to this matter and mpressed upon him the desirability of every independent country being a member of the United Nations. -
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Surr M. VALIULLA: Are there any other country, excepting Switzerland, which is not a Member of the U.N.?

Surt ANIL K. CHANDA: I afraid I cannot answer this.

am

Surr M. VALIULLA: Switzerland

is one.

Surt ANIL K. CHANDA:
his information, Sir.

I accept

Sart S. N. MAZUMDAR: Does the

Government of India share the opinion that the experience of this deal convinces once more that the seat in the Security Council occupied by the representative of the Taiwan Government should be occupied by the representative of the People’s Republic of China?

Surt ANIL K. CHANDA: I do not think that India’s views on this matter require any reiteration.

Surr S. N. MAZUMDAR: That is all right but my question was whether the Government shared the view that this incident once more emphasised that fact.

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You know the views of the Government of India in this matter.

Questions are over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUES-
TONS

InpIaN INTERESTS IN Goa

*440. Ser1 V. M. OBAIDULLAH:
Will the PrimME MiInNISTER be pieased to state whether it is a fact that the Egyptian Government have nominated one of their officials to look after Indian interests in Goa?

Tee PARLIAMENTARY SECRE-~
TARY To TtHE MINISTER ror EX-
TERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATT
Lagsamri MEeNoN): The Egyptian Government will nominate an officer to visit Goa from time to time as soon as they have obtained clarification from the Portuguese Government |
on the information conveyed io the |

Government of India by the Brazilian Embassy in New Delhi that Portugal has accepted proposals made by the Government of India that Egypt may look after Indian interests in Portugal and her celonies. |
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$[ExPORT OF MILCH ANIMALS

476. Surt KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for COMMERCE AND INDUsTRY be pleased to stat: the value of cows, she-buffaloes ancl other milch animals exported during the financial years 1953-54 and 1954-557?]
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@A Hiwel § I g F «F
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t[Tee MINISTER ror COMMERCE
.AND INDUSTRY (Sarr T. T. KrisHNaA-MAcHARI) : Statistics about export of milch animals are not available, as they are not separately recorded in

Official Statisties.]
[
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+[DAILIES PUBLISHED IN 1954

477. Sart KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the dailies ’ published in India in 1954 (the answer may be given language-wise); and

(b) the number of advertisements given in 1954-55 by Government {to the dailies published in English and in the Indian languages?]
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1English translation.
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